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RAILWAY PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of availability of funds for ongoing railway projects in the country especially in Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Railways propose to provide additional funds for the ongoing railway projects through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode in the country especially in Maharashtra as requested by the Government of Maharashtra;

(c) if so, the details thereof State-wise;

(d) the other steps being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): During the Railway Budget 2012-13, an outlay of Rs. 11133 Crore has been provided for ongoing New Line, Gauge Conversion and Doubling projects in the country. An outlay of Rs. 381.50 Crore has been provided for ongoing railway projects falling fully/partly in the State of Maharashtra.

(b): No, Madam. There is no such proposal at present. However, the proposals received are examined on case to case basis.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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